

**Present:- Sri Shailendra Kumar Singh,**  
Ld. Addl. Sessions Judge, 1st Court, Durgapur.  
**Sess. Case No.41 Of 2019**

**Order No. 19 dt.02/02/2024 :-**

Out of four accused persons three of them namely/Rinku Shaw, Sajal Roy and Mahadeb Pal on C.B are present by filing two separate haziras.

No E.R of W/A is received for the rest one accused person namely/Brindachal Yadav.

Office is directed to re-issue W/A against accused person namely/Brindachal Yadav.

No steps is taken by the Ld.P.P-I/C.

The case is adjourned today for the ends of justice.

Fix **16/04/2024** for appearance of and E/R of W/A.

Dic. & Corr. By me.

Addl. Sess. Judge,  
1st Court, Durgapur.  
(J.O.Code No.WB00665)

Addl. Sess. Judge,  
1st Court, Durgapur  
(J.O.Code No.WB00665)